The Development and Design Standards herein shall apply to the entire 

Fronterra development unless indicated otherwise.  

4. The Fronterra development shall be developed in multiple phases over a 

period of time. 

5. The total number of multifamily dwellings shall not exceed seven hundred 

and fifty-nine (759) units. 

B. Applicability:  These standards shall apply to all development within the Fronterra 

boundaries as defined in Exhibit A. This Planned Development shall comply with 

the IH 35 Corridor Overlay unless stated herein. 

C. Zoning Ordinance: